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5]Q5lJ7FG lJEFU 
! 0F"P V<SF l;\34 ;C 5|FwIF5S VG[ J0F 

! lX1F64 ;\XMWG TYF lJEFUG]\ jIJ:YF5G 

  :GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL sHWE 7.1.1, sHWE 7.1.34* ;[D[:8Z f 

 
 :GFTS S1FFGF lJWFYL"VMG[ 5|IMU TFl,D VF5JF DF8[ V[S:5LZ[g;LI, ,GL"U 5|MU|FD 

cProtected cultivation of high value horticulture crops',GF P.I TZLS[ GL 
;\5}6" SFDULZLP 

 
 VG]:GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL s FLA 603 (1+1),FLA 604 (1+2)& 

FLA 506 (2+1) 
Z 5[5Z ;[8LU4 5[5ZG]\ D]<IFSG4ZLh<8 T{IFZ SZJFGL SFDULZLVM slJlJW SMQF"DF\f 

# 5|MH[S8 BFT[ VFJTF lJWFYL"VM4 B[0}TM lJU[Z[G[ lJlJW 5FSMGL ;DH6 VF5JFGL SFDULZLVMP 

$ 
lJEFUDF\ RF,TF lJlJW VBTZFVMGL N[BZ[B4(PI TZLS[f VG[4(CO-PI) VBTZFVM SFI"ZT 
K[P 

5 VG]:GFTS S1FFGF lJWFYL"VMG[ UF.0 TZLS[GL SFDULZL (1-M.ScVG[ 4-Ph.D) 

& 
AH[8 ;NZ !Z_$! cV[g0JFg; 8[SGM,MHL ;[g8Z VMO ;M.,,[; ;L:8D OMZ 5|M0SXG VMO 

J[lZI; S|M%;c IMHGFDF\ PI TZLS[ GL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

* 
AH[8 ;NZ !Z)*_cV[:8Fa,L;D[g8  VMO 5|[S8LS, 8=[GL\U ;[g8Z OMZ CM8L"S<RZ :8]0g8;c DF\  

PI TZLS[ GL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

( H[g0Z SlD8L VG[ V[g8L Z[\ULU SlD8L GF ;eI TZLS[GL SFDULZL  

) AM0 VMO :80Lh sO,MZLS<RZfGF R[ZD[G TZLS[GL SFDULZL 

!_ V[U|[:SM VG[ S'lQFDCMt;JGL SFDULZLVM 

!! lJEFUG]\ ;\RF,G jIJl:YT ZLT[ SFI"ZT ZFBJFGL SFDULZL 

!Z VFRFI"zL TYF I]lGJl;"8L TZOYL ;M5JFDF\ VFJTL SFDULZL 

Z 0F"P lXJ,F, RFJ,F4 ;C 5|FwIF5S  

! lX1F6 VG[ ;\XMWG 

SFIF",I VFN[X 



Z 
5LPHL SM;"G]\ lX1F6 v VM0 ;[DL:8Zo FLA 503 (2+1) 

.JG ;[DL:8Zo FLA 502 (2+1) VG[ FLA 602 (2+1) 

# 
5LPHL lJWFYL"VMGFUF.0 TZLS[ o D]bIDFU"NX"So 5L PV[RP 0L o# lJWFYL"VM4 SMv UF.0o *4 
SDL8L ;eI o& 

$ 
5|MH[S8; !P V[:8Fa,L;D[g8 VMO ZL;"R 5|MH[S8; VMG O,MZLS<RZ AP ;P s!Z_$&v!f s5LP 
VF.f 

5 V[PVF.P;LPVFZP5LP O,MZLS<RZ s#Z)qZ!__f s5LPVF.f 

& ;8LOLS[8 SM;" SM;" .G 8OU|F;" D[G[HD[g8 s SM;" 0FIZ[S8Zf 

* ;\XMWGo! VBTZF s5LPVF.f VG[ !_ VBTZFVMsSMv 5LPVF. f 

( O,MZLS<RZ ZL;R" OFD" BFT[ .gRFH" TZLS[GL SFDULZL 

) VFRFI"zL TZOYL TYF I]lGJl;"8L TZOYL ;M5JFDF\ VFJTL lJlJW SFDULZLVM4 

# 0F"P CFlN"S 5LP XFC4 DNNGLX 5|FwIF5S 

! 
:GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (FLA 2.1,2nd  Sem, FLA 4.3 4St Sem, HWE 

7.1.2,7thSem) 
Z VG]:GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (FLA-507) 

# 
OFD" BFT[ VFJ[,F VBTZFVMGL SFDULZL 5LPVF.v Z VBTZF4 SMv5LPVF. TZLS[ v5 

VBTZFVMGL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

$ lJlJW HD" %,FhDGM ;\U|C VG[ HF/J6LGL SFDULZLVM 

5 B[0}T TF,LD4 S'lQFDCMt;JGL SFDULZLVM 

& 5[5Z ;[8LU4 5[5ZG]\ D]<IFSG4 5ZL1FFG]\ 5|DF6 sZLh<8f T{IFZ SZJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

* ;8L"lOS[8 SMQF" .G 8O" U|F; D[G[HD[g8DF\ SM vVM0LG[8Z TZLS[GL  SFDULZLVMP 

( VFRFI"zL TYF I]lGJl;"8L TZOYL ;M5JFDF\ VFJTL SFDULZLVM 

) I]GLJl;"8L GF lJlJW 5|MU|FDMGM AM0 T[DH O],M äFZF ;]XMEGGL SFDULZLP 

!_ DF/L TF,LD 5|MH[S8 v AP;P !Z_5( 5|MH[S8 .gRFH" TZLS[GL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

!! AP;P !Z)*_ SM v 5LPVF. TZLS[GL SFDULZLVMP 

!Z VMGF"D[g8, %,Fg8 G;"ZL VG[ VMGF"D[g8, %,Fg8 SFO8[ZLIFGM N[BZ[BGL SFDULZLP 

$ 0F"P D]S[XS]DFZ VD'TEF. 58[,4 DNNGLX 5|FwIF5S 

! 
:GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (F.L.R,3.2 +LH]\ ;[DL:8Z f4 ;l8"lOS[8 SMQF" .G 8O"U|F; 
D[G[HD[g8 sSMQF" SMvVMl0"G[8Zf 

Z O,MZLS<RZ OFD" BFT[ OFD" D[G[HZ TZLS[GL AWL SFDULZLVMP 

# 
OFD" BFT[ RF,TF lJlJW VBTZFVMGL N[BZ[B s5LPVF. TZLS[ # VBTZFVM4 SMv5LPVF. TZLS[ 

$ VBTZFVMGL SFDULZLVM 

$ 
V:5L SM,[H BFT[GF AULRFG]\ GJ lGDF"6 TYF T[G[ HF/JJFGL SFDULZL4 ~O UF0"G4 AFIMJM, 
lJU[Z[ T{IFZ SZJFGL T[DH T[GL HF/J6LGL SFDULZL4 BZLNLGL AWL SFDULZLVMP 

5 
VFRFI"zL TZOYL TYF I]lGJl;"8L TZOYL ;M5JFDF\ VFJTL lJlJW SFDULZLVM4 lJ:TZ6GL 

5|J'ltTVM4 R\]86L,1FL AFCI SFDULZLVMP 

& lJlJW HD" %,FhDGM ;\U|C VG[ HF6J6LGL SFDULZLVM 

* B[0}T TF,LD4 S'lQFDCMt;JGL SFDULZLVM 

( 5[5Z ;[8L\U4 5[5ZG]\ D]<IF\SG4 5ZL1FFG]\ 5|DF6sZLh<8f T{IFZ SZJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

) ;8L"OLS[8 SMQF" .G 8O U|F; D[G[HD[g8DF\ SMvSMVM0L"G[8Z TZLS[GL SFDULZLVMP 

!_ 
AM0" VMO :80Lh4 V[U|[:SM T[DH lJlJW ;\XMWGG[ ,UTL lD8L\UGF ZL5M"8 5|[h[g8[XG VG[ lDlG8; 
AGFJJFGL SFDULZLVM 

!! OFD" BFT[ RF,TF lZ;R" 5|MH[S8 VMG O,MZLS<RZGL SFDULZLDF\ CO - PI TZLS[GL SFDULZLP 

!Z 
RAWE 5|MUF|D V\T"UT VF9DF ;[D[:8ZGM lJnFYL"VMG[ T[DGL 8]Z ;DI[ DFU"NX"G VF5JFGL 
SFDULZL 



!# DM0[, G;"ZL OMZ VMZGFD[g8, %,Fg8; PI  TZLS[ AP;P s)5!_v Nv5_f 

5 0F"P ;]WF 5F8L,4 DNNGLX 5|FwIF5S 

! 
VG]:GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (FLA-501, FLA-504 M.Sc. and FLA-601 

Ph.D.) 

Z 
A[ VG]:GFTS lJnFYL"VMG[ D[HZ UF.0 TZLS[ VG[ V[S lJnFYL"G[ DF.GZ UF.0 TZLS[ T[DH A[ 

lJnFYL"VMG[ SDL8L D[dAZ TZLS[ DFU"NX"G VF5JFGL SFDULZL 

# 
OFD" BFT[ VFJ[,F VBTZFVMGL SFDULZL 5LPVF.v# VBTZF4 SMv5LPVF. TZLS[v5 
VBTZFVMGL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

$ V[VF.;LVFZ5L VMG O,MZLS<RZGF VBTZFVMGL SFDULZL 

5 lJlJW HD" %,FhDGM ;\U|C VG[ HF6J6LGL SFDULZLVM 

& B[0}T TF,LD4 S'lQFDCMt;JGL SFDULZLVM 

* 5[5Z ;[8L\U4 5[5ZG]\ D]<IF\SG4 5ZL1FFG]\ 5|DF6sZLh<8f T{IFZ SZJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

( ;8L"OLS[8 SMQF" .G 8O U|F; D[G[HD[g8DF\ SMvSMVM0L"G[8Z TZLS[GL SFDULZLVMP 

) VFRFI" TYF I]lGJl;"8L TZOYL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL SFDULZLVM 

!_ 
AM0" VMO :80Lh4 V[U|[:SM T[DH lJlJW ;\XMWGG[ ,UTL lD8L\UGF ZL5M"8 5|[h[g8[XG VG[ lDlG8; 

AGFJJFGL SFDULZLVM 

!! OFD" BFT[ RF,TF lZ;R" 5|MH[S8 VMG O,MZLS<RZGL SFDULZLDF\ CO - PI TZLS[GL SFDULZLP 

& 0F"P lN5, V[;PEÎ4 DNNGLX 5|FwIF5S 

! VG]:GFTS S1FFV[ lJnFYL"VMG[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (FLA – 505, FLA - 508) 

Z 5[5Z ;[8L\U4 5[5ZG]\ D]<IF\SG4 5ZL1FFG]\ ZLh<8 T{IFZ SZJFGL SFDULZLVM 

# 
 +6 VG]:GFTS lJnFYL"VMG[ D[HZ UF.0 TZLS[ VG[ V[S lJnFYL"G[ DF.GZ UF.0 TZLS[ DFU"NX"G 

VF5JFGL SFDULZL 

$ 
RAWE 5|MUF|D V\T"UT VF9DF ;[D[:8ZGM lJnFYL"VMG[ T[DGL 8]Z ;DI[ DFU"NX"G VF5JFGL 

SFDULZL 

5 O,MZLS<RZ ZL;R"OFD" BFT[ RF,TF 5LPHLPlJWFYL"VMGF lJlJW  VBTZFVMGL N[BZ[B 

& 
O,MZLS<RZ ZL;R"OFD" BFT[ RF,TF lJEFULI VBTZFVMGL N[BZ[B TYF ;\XMWS TZLS[ # 
VBTZFVM VG[ ;CFIS ;\XMWS TZLS[ 5 VBTZFGL ;J"[ SFDULZLP 

* 
O,MZLS<RZ ZL;R" OFD" BFT[ RF,TL AICRP On Flower crops IMHGFDF\ Co-PI TZLS[GL 

SFDULZL  

( 

O,MZL OFD" 5Z RF,TL AP;P IMHGF SM v 5LVF. TZLS[GL TDFD SFDULZL (Cropping 

Scheme V\NFHLT AH[8 5+S l+DFll;S VG[ JFlQF"S ZL5M8" AGFJJF VG[ BZLNL GL SFDULZLDF\ 
DNN~5 YJ]\Pf 

) 
O,MZLS<RZ ZL;R" OFD" BFT[ D],FSFT[ VFJTF lJWFYL"VM VG[ B[0}TM G[ lJlJW O],5FSM V\U[GL 
DFlCTL VG[ DFU"NX"G VF5JFGL SFDULZLP  

 !_ 

 

gI] 5L HL U<;" CM:8[,DF\ DNNGLX Z[S8Z TZLS[GL SFDULZL  

* 5|MP V\lST H[P E\0FZL4 DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGS 

! 
cV[0JFg; 8[SGM,MHL ;[g8Z VMO ;M.,,[; ;L:8D OMZ 5|M0SXG VMO J[lZI; S|M%;c IMHGFDF\ 
lJlJWSFDULZLVM SZJL 

Z 5LPVF. TZLS[ $ VBTZF TYF SMv5LPVF. TZLS[ # VBTZFGL ;\5}6" SFDULZL ;\EF/JL   

# IMHGFDF\ p5IMUDF\ VFJTL J:T]VMGL BZLNL SZJL 

$ ;8L"OLS[8 SM;" .G 8O" U|F; D[G[HD[g8DF\ SMQF" SMv VMl0"G[8Z TZLS[GL SFDULZL  

5 :GFTS S1FFV[ E6FJJFGL SFDULZL (OTH – 6.4) 

& O,MZLS<RZ ,[AGL SFDULZL SZJLP 

* IMHGFG[ p5IMUDF\ VFJTL RLH J:T]VMGL BZLNL SZJL 



( IMHGFGL D],FSFT[ VFJTF lJWFYL"VMG[ ;M.,,[; lJX[ DFlCTL T[DH DFU"NX"G VF5J]\ 

) lJWFYL"VMG[ T[DH B[0}TMG[ ;M.,,[; lJX[ DFlCTL T[DH DFU"NX"G VF5J]\ 

!_ 
AH[8 ;NZ !Z_$! ccV[0JFg; 8[SGM,MHL ;[g8Z VMO ;M.,,[; ;L:8D OMZ 5|M0S;G VMO 

J[lZI; S|M%;cc IMHGFDF\ SMP5LPVF. TZLS[ GL ;\5}6" SFDULZL 

!! VFRFI"zL TZOYL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJTL SFDULZL 

 !Z .P V[,P 5LP GF ZHL:8Z  ;\EF/JFP  

( 5|MP 5ZD[`JZL S[P R{FWZL4 DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGS 

! 
VFRFI"zL TZOYL ;M\5FI[, SM,[HGF ICAR GM0, VMlO;Z T[DH .gRFH" 8[SGLS, VMlO;ZGL 
SFDULZL ;\EF/JLP 

Z OFD" BFT[ RF,TF lJlJW VBTZFVMG]\ DMGL8ZLU SZJ]\P 

# O,MZLS<RZ YL;L;GM SAF8GM RFH"4 VS[0[DLS RFH" ;\EF/JMP 

$ 
5LPVF. TZLS[ # VBTZFDF\ VG[ SMv5LPVF.P TZLS[ 0L5F8"D[g8GF Z VBTZFGL SFDULZL 

;\EF/JLP 

5 
H]GLIZ ;]5ZJF.hZ TZLS[ OZH AHFJJL4 ZFJ[ TYF NSS H[JF 5|MU|FDDF\ DCL,F :8FO TZLS[ OZH 

AHFJJLP 

& AICRP 5|MH[S8 T[DH OFD" 5Z RF,TL NZ[S 5|lS|IFDF\ DNN~5 YJ]\P 

* 
SM,[HG]\  ICAR 0[J,5D[g8 U|Fg8G]\ AH[8 ;\EF/J]\P 0L5F8"D[g8 VG[ OFD"GL BZLNL 5|lSIFDF\ 
DNN~5 YJ]\P 0L5F8"D[g8GF C[0 äFZF ;M\5FI[, SFDULZL SZJLP 

( I]HL SMQF"G]\ lX1F6o .JG ;[D[:8Z FLA 6.4(2+1) 

) I]HL SMQF"G]\ lX1F6o .JG ;[D[:8Z HWE 8.4(0+4) 

) zL DC[XEF. VFZP 58[,4 B[TL lGlZ1FS 

! OFD" BFT[GF lJlJW ZHL:8ZM4 ZMHD[/4 BFTFJCL4 5+SM JU[Z[ lGEFJJFGL ZMHAZMHGL SFDULZL  

Z DH}ZMGF 5UFZ AL,G[ ,UTL ;J[" SFDULZLVMP 

# DH}ZM 5Z N[BZ[B ZFBJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

$ 
OFD" BFT[GF BZLNLG[ ,UTF lJlJW D\H}ZL ZHL:8ZM T[DH AL,MGF R]SJ6FG[ ,UTL ;J[" 

SFDULZLVMP 

5 
OFD" BFT[ SFI"ZT lJlJW S]<,[ +6 IMHGFVMDF\ YTL VFJS HDF SZFJJFGL T[DH T[G[ ,UTF ;J[" 

ZHL:8ZM lGEFJJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

& :8MZ ZHL:8Z lGEFJ6LGL SFDULZL 

!_ zL ;]lG,EF. 8LP 58[,4 B[TL DNNGLX 

! 
O,MZLS<RZ lJEFUDF\ RF,TL lJlJW IMHGFVMGF ZHL:8ZM4 ZMHD[/4 BFTFJCL4 5+SM JU[Z[ 
lGEFJJFGL ZMHAZMHGL SFDULZL 

Z DH}ZMGF 5UFZ AL,G[ ,UTL ;J[" SFDULZLVMP 

# DH}ZM 5Z N[BZ[B ZFBJFGL SFDULZLVM 

$ 
O,MZLS<RZ lJEFUDF\ BZLNLG[ ,UTF lJlJW D\H}ZL ZHL:8ZM T[DH AL,MGF R]SJ6FG[" ,UTL ;J[" 
SFDULZLVMP 

5 
O,MZLS<RZ lJEFUDF\ SFI"ZT JlJW IMHGFVMDF\ YTL VFJS HDF SZFJJFGL T[DH T[G[ ,UTF ;J[" 

ZHL:8ZM lGEFJJFGL SFDULZLVMP 

& :8MZ ZHL:8Z lGEFJ6LGL SFDULZL 

* 
DH}ZM 5Z N[BZ[B lJlJW ZHL:8ZM Z[S0" lJU[Z[GL lGEFJ6L DH}ZMGF 5UFZG[ ,UTL ;J[" SFDULZL4 
BZLNL4 AL,GL R]SJ6LGL SFI"JFCL JU[Z[P 

 


